

RFQ COPY

Elkins, WV 26241

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Custom Paving & Sealing, Inc.

RR 3 Box 190, Ward Road

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 60130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECNUMBER 6612C016

6612C016

	4
11	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

DATE PRIN	managangangan a	TER	IMS OF SAI	£	\$HIP V	lά		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		03/30/	20012			n r n	OBE	MITHO TIME	0.1	. 70014
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1. (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)	02/29/	300.00.00.0000	ាក់សម		1909 (N. 1909) N. 1909	UPE	NING TIME	<u>U 1</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	WITY	NQb	OAT, NO	ITEM NUL	BER	200	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	ROAD A	1	EA		975-66 MENT LEAS	E			- Constitution	\$6,200. per month RECEIVED
	***************************************			OPEN	END CONT	RÀCT				12FEB 27 AM 9: 55
	AGENCY SOLICI FOR LE ORGANI	, THE TING B ASE OF ZATION INED B	WEST IDS F EQUI S FOR Y THE	VIRGI OR AN PMENT PURP DIVI	NIA DIVIS OPEN END FROM IND OSES AND SION OF H	ION OF CONTRA IVIDUAL LOCATIO	HIG CT S A NS	TO BE	9	W PURCHASING/ DIVISION
		:			IPMENT WI					
	SCHEDU	LE II:	IS F	OR EQ	UIPMENT W	ITH AN	OPE	ERATOR.		
	SCHEDU SITUAT		ı SRI	c Equ	IPMENT US	E IN EM	ERG	GENCY		
	BE SUB VIRGIN 304-55	MITTED IA STA 8-4115	IN W TE PU OR V	RITIN RCHAS IA EM	G TO ALAN ING DIVIS AIL AT AL	CUMMIN ION VIA AN.W.CU	GS FA MM1	NGSƏWV.GOV	T	
	DEADLI CLOSE				QUESTION	S IS 02	/16	5/12 AT THE		
					S RECEIVE ISSUED BY			ANSWERED B IASING	Y	
alaususas —	~/		\mathfrak{g}	SEE AE	VERSE SIDE POR T		NDITIO	SN\$		
SIGNATURE	re an	nos.	0			TELEPHONE 304-636-	-3072	2	ĐẤTĒ	February 24, 2012
President)	FE	55-0	523342				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for **Quotation**

6612C016

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CONHESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ALAN CUMMINGS

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Custom Paving & Sealing, Inc. RR 3 Box 190, Ward Road Elkins, WV 26241

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	\$HIP VIA	F.O.6	FACIGHT TERMS
01/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		0 / 2 0 1 2	DID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	9/2012 UOP CAT	ITEMNUMOER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT]
<u> </u>	- ACARDI	NO NO			
	DIVISION A	FTER THE DEA	DLINE HAS LAPSEI		
	EXHIBIT 3				
		I I	IS CONTRACT BECO A PERIOD OF ONE	*	ON
			EASONABLE TIME"		ıs
	NECESSARY	TO OBTAIN A	NEW CONTRACT OR	RENEW THE	9888
			HE "REASONABLE T		
			MONTHS. DURING		
	REASON UPO	N GIVING THE	DIRECTOR OF PU		
	WRITTEN NO	TICE.			
	UNLESS SPE	CIFIC PROVIS	SIONS ARE STIPULA	ATED ELSEWHERE	
	IN THIS CO	NTRACT DOCUI	TENT, THE TERMS,	CONDITIONS AN	
	PRICING SE CONTRACT.	T HEREIN ARE	FIRM FOR THE L	IFE OF THE	
	CUNTRACT				
			MAY BE RENEWED		AL
			SPENDING UNIT A		
				UCH RENEWAL SH	ALL
	BE IN ACCO	RDANCE WITH	THE TERMS AND CO	DUDITIONS OF T	HE
	ORIGINAL C (1) YEAR P	1 3	SHALL BE LIMITE	D TO TWO (2) O	NE
	CITYEAR P	ckrons.			
			CTOR OF PURCHAS		
			CONTRACT IMMEDIATION THE COMMODITIES		
			ERIOR QUALITY OF		
			OF THE BID AND		
	иреи мурас	T CLAHOE, T	HE DIDECTOR OF DI	HOCHACTNO MAY	
			HE DIRECTOR OF PUNIT TO PURCHASE		
			LING OF A REQUIS		***************************************
		SEE AC	 Verse aide for terms and co	L SNOTTIONS	
STONATORE Jei	u Semb	L. P	TELEPHONE 304-636	3-3072	February 24, 2012
IIILE President		FEW EE DECC			ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

Elkins, WV 26241

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for permuniter Quotation

6612C016

··· PAOI:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Custom Paving & Sealing, Inc. RR 3 Box 190, Ward Road

NATE REMARKS TERMA OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR THE HAND

01/23/	<u> </u>	***************************************							
BID OPENING DATE:	7017	02/29/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01	30PM
LINE	(WA	VIIIY	UOP	ÇAT,	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	- I	AMOUNT
	сеттыл	TE TT	сме е	DECTE	IED ON TH	TE CONT	PACT FOR		
	TWMEDI	ATF DF	LIVER	Y IN	FMFRGFNCI	ES DUE	TO UNFORESEEN	1	
	CAUSES	(INCL	UDING	BUT	NOT LIMIT	ED TO D	ELAYS IN TRANS	3-	
	PORTAT	TON OR	AN U	LTHAN	CIPATED I	NCREASE	IN THE VOLUM	:	
	or wor	(K +)					****	l	
	OUANTT	TITO.	OHAALT	TTTEC	i rettin t	N TUE D	 EQUISITION ARE	.	
							S SUPPLIED BY		
							TOOD AND AGREE		
							TITIES ACTUALI		
							F THE CONTRACT		
	WHETHE	R MORE	OR L	ess t	HAN THE Q	UANTITI	ES SHOWN.		
	000007	NA BBA	araua	E. 60	CHOTHE III	77/01 C	HALL ISSUE A		
							BER WV-39) TO	1	
							THIS CONTRACT	, [
							E MAILED TO TI		
							A SECOND COPY		
						ON, AND	A THIRD COPY		
	RETAIN	ED BY	THE S	PENDI	NG UNIT.				
	RAMEDI	BTCV.	7 N T	មាជ ៤ស	ENT THE V	FNDORZC	ONTRACTOR FIL	ES	
							AY DEEM THE	•	
							SUCH CONTRACT		
		T FURT							
			<u> </u>			4100 D V 41	THE CONTRACT		
							THIS CONTRACT TERMS AND		
}							ACHED PRINTED		
							ORMS, SALES		
							INCLUDING ANY		
	ELECTR	ONIC M	EDIUM	SUCH	AS CD-RO	М.			
	REV. 0	5/26/2	009		ļ				
	BUBCHV	SING C	ARD A	ссвет	ANCE: TH	E STATE	OF WEST VIRG	INI	
SIGNATION			7	SEE NE	verse side for t			DATE	- 1 0010
Xflu	Han	rlfV				TELEPHONE 304-63]	February 24, 2012
Presiden	t 🖊	F	55 55	5-052334	12		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for particular pronuments Quotation

6612C016

....PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Custom Paving & Sealing, Inc. RR 3 Box 190, Ward Road Elkins, WV 26241

OATE PRINT	EO	TER	ms of sale		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/23/									
DID OPENING DATE:		02/29/	2012			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	1:30PM
LING	W QUAI	ırıry.	uon 9	YY.	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNIT: PAK	ıji.	AMOUNT
		<u></u>	300000 Jan 1	8					
									The second secon
	CURREN	TLY UT	ILIZES .	A VISA	PURCHAS	ING C	ARD PROGRA	M WHICH	4
	IS ISS	UED TH	ROUGH A	BANK.	THE SU		FUL VENDOR		
	MUST A	CCEPT	THE STA	TE OF	WEST VIR	GINIA	VISA PURC	HASING	
	CARD F	OR PAY	MENT OF	ALL C	RDERS PL	ACED	BY ANY STA	TE	
	AGENCY	AS A	CONDITI	OF NC	AWARD.				
	EXHIBI	T 4							
							VENDOR IND		
	IN THE	BID H	IS REFU	SAL TO	EXTEND	THE P	RICES, TER	MS,	
	AND CO	NDITIO	NS OF T	4E BID) TO COUN	TY, S	CHOOL, MUN	ICIPAL	
							BID SHALL	EXTEN	
		ITICAL	SUBDIV	ISIONS	OF THE	STATE	OF WEST		
1	VIRGIN	IA. I	F THE VI	ENDOR	DOES NOT	WISH	TO EXTEND	THE	
							ID TO ALL		
							HE VENDOR		
					USAL IN			REFUSAL	-
			Familie	THE A	WARD OF	IHIS	CONTRACT I	Y ANY	
	MANNER	•							
	REV. 3.	/00							
	KEV. O.	/00							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
·					REQUIST	tron	NO.1		
ļ	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLEDGI	MENT					
		1							
	I HERE!	BY ACK	NOWLEDGI	RECE	IPT OF T	HE FO	LLOWING CH	ECKED	
	ADDENDI	UM(S)	AND HAVI	MADE	THE NEC	ESSAR	Y REVISION:	s to	
	MY PROI	POSAL	PLANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC	CATIO	N, ETC.		
annual dispersion of the control of	ADDEND	ли ио /	'S:						
	NO. 1	50L							
	MU. T	. 7 7 7	• •						
/									
		1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	enevensi	Side For Yerms				
HONATURE	0	X			LETE	PHONE 04-636-3	3072	DATE	February 24, 2012
m Jenes	Jam	Mes ()	N EF OF			04-030-	-	0.011411050	
President	<i></i>		55-052	3342			ADDRES	a Changes	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

Request for _______ Quotation

6612C016

BVOR

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Custom Paving & Sealing, Inc. RR 3 Box 190, Ward Road Elkins, WV 26241

01/23/									
BID OPENING DATE:	To 2000/12/00/00	02/29/		(1000 000000		BID	OPENING TIME	01	: 30PM
LINE	QUA	YIIY	UOR	OAT. NO	ITEM NU	ADEN	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 2	5.P.L.							
	NO.3		• •						
	VO . 4								
X 1000	NO.5								
							HE RECEIPT OF TION OF BIDS.		
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR		TO BE M	Y VERBAL ADE DURING AN REPRESENTATIV		
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	ND ADDE			
					J. s.	June	GNATURE		
					Cus	CO	& Sealing, Inc.		
					, 4 = 5 3	2/22 DA	// TE	• • • •	
	NOTE: WITH T			UM AC	KNOWLEDGE	MENT SH	OULD BE SUBMI	TTE	
	REV. O	9/21/2	009						
/				NOT					
1				Sec ne	verise side for t	ERMS AND CO	l Nortions		
STOHATIVAE	ronl	W		**********		TELEPHONE 304-63	6-3072	DATE	ebruary 24, 2012
President)		N 55 0	523342		1 004 00	······································		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

6612C016

PAG)K
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Custom Paving & Sealing, Inc.
RR 3 Box 190, Ward Road
Elkins, WV 26241

DATE PRINT	EO	TER	MS OF BAL	6	SI IIP. VIĀ		F.(0.0,		FREIGHT TERMS
01/23/							onesiy kio	TIME	01.	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/29/		∞764°			<u>OPENING</u>	PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	Oth	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBI	11	UNI	I:PHIÇE		
); P E 2	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED TO THE STRATION TREET, EAS 5305-0130	N				
	THE BI	NVEL, OPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INFO D MAY NOT	RMATIO BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED	E FACE	OF	
	BUYER	ţ		AL.	AN CUMMING	s - FI	LE 33			
	RFQ. I	: . 0		66	120016					
	BED OF	PENING	DATE:	2/	29/2012					
	BID OI	PENING	TIME:	1 *	30 P.M.					
	PLEASI TO COI	E PROVI	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN C NG YOUR BI 304-636-30	Dı	IS NEC	ESSARY		
	CONTA	CT PERS	ON (F	LEASE	PRINT CLE Steve Lambe			ma gre pro har dist		
	1	124	1	brit a	VEASE AND FORTE		DNOITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE	Jon	ilest				ELEPHONE 304-	636-3072		<u> </u>	February 24, 2012
President	7)		EIN 55-	0523342	2		AC	DRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Guotation 66120016

6612C016

PAGE

ADDIAESS CONHESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Custom Paving & Sealing, Inc. RR 3 Box 190, Ward Road Elkins, WV 26241

DATÉ PRINTEU TE	HMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.Ö.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
01/23/2012			MENTIO TIME O	1 . 7 6 D M
BID OPENING DATE: 02/29	/2012	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		1		
ANY INDIVID	UAL SIGNING	THIS BID IS CERT	TIFYING THAT:	
(1) HE OR S	HE IS AUTHO	RIZED BY THE BID	DER TO EXECUTE	
THE BID OR	ANY DOCUMEN	TS RELATED THERE	TO ON BEHALF OF	
THE BIDDER,	(2) THAT H	E OR SHE IS AUTHO	DRIZED TO BIND	
		CTUAL RELATIONSHI		
		Y REGISTERED WITH		
AGENCIES IN	AI MAY KENU	IRE REGISTRATION	1	
				\$6,200. per month
IHI *****	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ 6612C	016 ***** TOTAL	t
-				
200				
A STATE OF THE STA				

	-			
	<u> </u>	ANALO ANA BARBANIA MIRITANI	(K) FIRAVA	
STONATORE	SEE RE	VEASE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CON TELEPTIONE	DATE	
Hud pinler		304-636-	-3072	February 24, 2012
President	55-05233 ⁴	12	ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Vendor shall indicate the area which he wishes to lease equipment to the Division of Highways by placing a check beside those Counties in said area. If Vendor falls to state which County or Counties he wishes to lease equipment to the Division of Highways, it will be assumed that Vendor's bid is for statewide.

()	Statewide				
(x)	Barbour	()	Lincoln	()	Ritchie
()	Berkeley	()	Logan	()	Roane
()	Boone	()	McDowell	()	Summers
()	Braxton	<i>(</i>)	Marion	()	Taylor
()	Brooke	()	Marshall	(x)	Tucker
()	Cabell	()	Mason	()	Tyler
()	Calhoun	Ì)	Mercer	(x)	Upshur
()	Clay	()	Mineral	()	Wayne
()	Doddridge	()	Mingo	()	Webster
()	Fayette	Ì	Monongalia	()	Wetzel
()	Gilmer	<i>(</i>)	Monroe	Ì	Wirt
()	Grant	<i>(</i>)	Morgan	()	Wood
Ì)	Greenbrier	()	Nicholas	Ò	Wyoming
()	Hampshire	()	Ohio	, ,	•
()	Hancock	(x)	Pendleton		
()	Hardy	()	Pleasants		
()	Harrison	(x)	Pocahontas		
()	Jackson	()	Preston		
()	Jefferson	()	Putnam		
()	Kanawha	()	Raleigh		
(x)	Lewis	(x)	Randolph		
			•		

Steven D. Lambert

^{*} I do not wish to extend the prices, terms, and conditions of the bid to all political subdivisitons of the State including school, municipal and other local government bodies.

Vendor Should Type Bid Schedule

Schedule

REQ. NO. 6612C016

\$/ Month		Equipme	Equipment Offered	Rental F Withou	Rental Rate of Equipment Without Delivery/Without Operator	inpment Without	Equipment Delivery Fee	ment y Fee
G Barber Greene SB131 SB131 SB25. \$2,000. \$6,200. LLED TRACK LOADER MAX Overall Height stem) To Provide Jerside of Bridges LK. Mtd.	Equipment Description	Manufacturer's Name	Model/Serial #	\$ / Day	\$ / Week	\$/Month	1st Mile	Add. Mi.
SB131 SB131 SS25. \$2,000. \$6,200.	MOTOR GRADER							******
# SB131 SB131 SB131 SS 526 \$2,000 \$6,200 TROLLED TRACK LOADER SB131 SS 526 \$2,000 \$6,200 TROLLED TRACK LOADER SS 526 \$2,000 \$2,000 TROLLED TRACK LOADER SS 526 \$2,000 TROLLED TRACK LOAD	35,000-45,000 lbs. class							
Attachment Attachment Liding Type SP G Barber Greene SN SB131XZ73 \$6.200. MOTE CONTROLLED TRACK LOADER SN SB131XZ73 \$6.200. \$6.200. INSTEAM Svestingling System) To Provide Scaffolding System) To Provide Scaffolding System) To Provide Scaffolding System) To Provide Scaffolding Scaffolding Scaffolding Scaf	MOWER TRACTOR					D		••••••
uding Type SP G Barber Greene SB131 S525. \$2,000. \$6,200. MOTE CONTROLLED TRACK LOADER infilmum and 44" Max Overall Height System) To Provide Access to Underside of Bridges SSYSTEM S6,200. \$6,2	Disc Type Attachment					anggregione dell		
Iding Type SP G Barber Greene SB131 SE25. \$2,000. \$6,200. MOTE CONTROLLED TRACK LOADER itinum and 44" Max Overall Height Sh. SB131XZ73 \$6,200. \$6,200. SYSTEM System) To Provide Access to Underside of Bridges I.L. SP	3 pt. hitch							
Ging Type SP G	PAVER		nt Military in the second				~~	,
Barber Greene SN SB131X273 \$525. \$2,000. \$6,200.	Curb Extruding Type SP G							
March Max Overall Height SN SB131X273 SN SB	PAVER		SB131	\$525	\$2.000.	\$6.200.	\$100.	8,
RADIO REMOTE CONTROLLED TRACK LOADER 20 HP Minimum and 44" Max Overall Height RIGGING SYSTEM (Catenary Scaffolding System) To Provide Inspection Access to Underside of Bridges ROCKDRILL - SP Hyd. 3" Holes/20' deep min. ROCKDRILL - SP Hyd. 3" Holes/20' deep min. ROCK HAMMER FOR EXCAVATOR SOOT-7000 lbs. class ROCK WAGON 20 - 30 T ROLLER 5 - 6 T PNEUTR TOWTrk. Mtd. 5 - 6 T PNEUTR TOWTrk. Mtd. ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR. ROLLER	HMA	barber Greene	S/N SB131X273					·
20 HP Minimum and 44" Max Overall Height RIGGING SYSTEM (Catenary Scaffolding System) To Provide Inspection Access to Underside of Bridges Hyd. Exal John Mid. 3" Holes/20" deep min. ROCK HAMMER FOR EXCAVATOR 5000-7000 lbs. dass ROCK WAGON 20 -30 T ROLLER 5 - 6 T PNEUTR TOWITK. Mtd. 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROL	RADIO REMOTE CONTROLLED TRACK LOADER	-0*0012003	******			W. 48 4 2 2 3 1	15 150.00	
RIGGING SYSTEM (Catenary Scaffolding System) To Provide Inspection Access to Underside of Bridges ROCKDRILL - SP ROCK DRILL - SP **Ayd. Excav Broom **D.** Hole S/20' deep min. **ROCK HAMMER FOR EXCAVATOR **SOOD** DOD Up.** class **ROCK WAGON **ROCK WAGON **SOOT** EXCAMANCE **** FOLLER **** FOLLER **** FOLLER **** FOLLER **** TO TO PUBLIR **** ROLLER **** TO TO PUBLIR **** ROLLER **** TO TO PUBLIR ***** ROLLER ***** TO TO PUBLIR ***** ROLLER ***** TO TO PUBLIR ***** Account to the Company of the Compa	20 HP Minimum and 44" Max Overall Height							
(Catenary Scaffolding System) To Provide Inspection Access to Underside of Bridges ROCKDRILL - SP Hyd. Excav /Boom Mtd. 3' Holes/20' deep min. ROCK HAMMER FOR EXCAVATOR 5000-7000 ibs. class ROCK WAGON 20-30 T ROLLER 5 - 6 T PNEUTR TOW/Trk. Mtd. ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 10 T ROLLER 1	RIGGING SYSTEM	600 miles					×	D7-C
Inspection Access to Underside of Bridges ROCKDRILL - SP Hyd. Excav/Boom Mtd. 3" Holes/Z0' deep min. ROCK HAMMER FOR EXCAVATOR 5000-7000 lbs. dass ROCK WAGON 20-30 T ROLLER 5 - 6 T PNEUTR TOW/Trk. Mtd. ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR	(Catenary Scaffolding System) To Provide	emin ero		paper				
ROCKDRILL - SP Boom Mtd. SP SP SP SP SP SP SP S	Inspection Access to Underside of Bridges							
Hyd. Excav/Boom Mtd. 3. Holes/20' deep min. ROCK HAMMER FOR EXCAVATOR 5000-7000 lbs. class ROCK WAGON 20 -30 T ROLLER 5 T W/2 steel drums ROLLER 5 - 6 T PNEUTR TOW/Trk. Mtd. ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER TA-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER	ROCKDRILL - SP			****				
3" Holes/20" deep min. ROCK HAMMER FOR EXCAVATOR 5000-7000 lbs. deas ROCK WAGON 20 -30 T ROLLER 5 T w/2 steel drums ROLLER 5 T WL Steel drums ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR TOW/Trk. Mtd. ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR Affoulated ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Ariculated ROLLER	Hyd. Excav/Boom Mtd.	337727F373	معادي <u>ن</u>	**************************************			<u> </u>	
ROCK HAMMER FOR EXCAVATOR	3" Holes/20' deep min.							
5000-7000 lbs. dass ROCK WAGON 20 -30 T ROLLER 5 T w/2 steel drums ROLLER 5 - 6 T PNEUTR TOW/Trk. Mtd. ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER SP	ROCK HAMMER FOR EXCAVATOR	***************************************	w4.477 TP-77					
ROCK WAGON 20 -30 T ROLLER S T w/2 steel drums ROLLER S -6 T PNEUTR TOW/Trk. Mtd. ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER R	5000-7000 lbs. class							
20 -30 T ROLLER 5 T w/2 steel drums FOLLER 5 - 6 T PNEUTR TOW/Trk. Mtd. ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER ROLLER ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated	ROCK WAGON	***************************************					الشاد و و و	
ROLLER 6 T w/2 steel drums ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER SP	20 -30 T							
5 T w/2 steel drums ROLLER 5 - 6 T PNEUTR TOW/Trk. Mtd. ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER SP	ROLLER		···	mandan p			***	
ROLLER S-6 T PNEUTR TOW/Trk. Mtd. ROLLER ROLLER ROLLER ROLLER ROLLER ROLLER SP ROLLER RO	5 T w/2 steel drums							
5-6 T PNEUTR TOW/Trk. Mtd. ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER SP	ROLLER		**************************************	•••••	······································			
ROLLER 10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER SP	5-6T PNEUTR TOWTrk. Mtd.							
10 T PNEUTR ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER SP	ROLLER	- Quid Manager						<u>and rights</u>
ROLLER 7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER SP	10 T PNEUTR							
7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated ROLLER SP	ROLLER		dawa de				wante kalaksa	
ROLLER SP	7-15 T PNEUTR, Articulated							
	ROLLER SP		** ***********************************	sa-a	acono 🕈		343	

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:	
	Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided	Continuously in vvest virginia ior four (47) care initioalists) production
<u>X</u>	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation reside business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) year ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individu maintained its headquarters or principal place of business and the security of th	ent vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of s immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the al, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has ness continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately
	ment to the second design of the second of t	subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents I place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) on; or,
2. X	working on the project being bid are residents of West' immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,	Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,	
4. _X_	A miller stem to made for 694 regident youder profe	
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor pre Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the submitted; or,	ference who is a veteran for the reason checked: of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard ne four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
6.	Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the Ur purposes of producing or distributing the commodities continuously over the entire term of the project, on a residents of West Virginia who have resided in the sta	eference who is a veteran for the reason checked: nited States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and verage at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are alter continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.		
By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.		
Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.		
Bidde	er: Steven D. Lambert	Signod Seve amber
	Steven D. Lambert	ritle: President, Custom Paving & Sealing, Inc.
*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Custom Paving & Sealing, Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Steve Jamber	Date: 2/24/12
State of West Virginia	, , _
County of Randolph , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 24 da	ayor February , 2012
My Commission expires June 19	, 20 <u>16</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Mician M. Hambert
Commence	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •